The following table presents certain information about our RPL/NPL MBS portfolio at September 30, 2018:

(Dollars in Thousands) Fair Value   Net Coupon
Months to

Step-Up (1)
3 Month Average

Bond CPR (2)

Re-Performing loans $ 97,871   4.36%   31 11.4%
Non-Performing loans 1,063,697   4.66   24 19.9

Total RPL/NPL MBS $ 1,161,568   4.63%   24 19.6%

(1) Months to step-up is the weighted average number of months remaining before the coupon interest rate increases pursuant to the first coupon reset. We anticipate that the securities will be redeemed prior to the step-
up date.

(2) All principal payments are considered to be prepayments for CPR purposes.

At September 30, 2018, our CRT securities and MSR related assets had a fair value of $538.9 million and $565.3 million, respectively, and their coupons reset monthly
based on one-month LIBOR.

88

Table of Contents

Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio
value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment portfolio at September 30, 2018.  All changes in income and value are
measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate scenario at September 30, 2018.

Change in Interest Rates
Estimated

Value
of Assets (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of

Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated

Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio

Value

(Dollars in Thousands)

 +100 Basis Point Increase   $ 11,486,783   $ 69,382   $ 11,556,165 $ (146,619) (2.98)% (1.25)%

 + 50 Basis Point Increase   $ 11,582,562   $ 47,581   $ 11,630,143 $ (72,641) (1.19)% (0.62)%

Actual at September 30, 2018   $ 11,677,003   $ 25,781   $ 11,702,784 $ — — —

 - 50 Basis Point Decrease   $ 11,770,104   $ 3,980   $ 11,774,084 $ 71,300 (0.05)% 0.61 %

 -100 Basis Point Decrease   $ 11,861,867   $ (17,820)   $ 11,844,047 $ 141,263 (0.20)% 1.21 %

(1)   Such assets include MBS and CRT securities, residential whole loans and REO, MSR related assets, cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be no assurance that
assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at September 30, 2018.  The
analysis presented utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally expect to retain the majority of our